FY 21/22

Ordinance # Oraanization Reason District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 | At-Large A | At-Large B | At-Large C Total Fund Total Amount
g Smith Roberto Singh Rider Thomas McKenzie Fugate Testerman Parker Appropriations Requested
0001 0002 0003 0004 0005 0006 0007 0008 0009
Beginning Fund Balance as of July 1st, 2020: $10,000.00| $10,000.00| $10,000.00| $ 10,000.00| $ 10,000.00| $ 10,000.00| $ 10,000.00| $ 10,000.00| $ 10,000.00| $90,000.00

0-119-2021|UUNIK Academy 2021 STEAMI Summer Institute (700.00) | (250.00) (1,625.00) | (175.00) | (500.00) (250.00) 86,500.00 [ $3,500.00 $10,000.00
0-119-2021|Knoxville Symphony Society, Inc. KSO Library Storytime/Education & Outreach (250.00) (100.00) | (1,300.00) | (500.00) (250.00) (100.00) (500.00) 83,500.00 $3,000.00 $4,000.00
0-119-2021Girl Talk, Inc. expand outreach sites (250.00) | (250.00) | (100.00) [ (500.00) | (125.00) | (300.00) (250.00) 81,725.00 |  $1,775.00 $2,500.00
0-119-2021 |ljams Nature Center Hummingbird Festival (500.00) | (100.00) | (200.00) | (550.00) (300.00) | (100.00) | (250.00) 79,725.00 [ $2,000.00 $4,500.00
0-119-2021|Keep Knoxville Beautiful Dogwood Elementary & Riverhill Gateway (700.00) (150.00) (250.00) (100.00) (150.00) 78,375.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
0-119-2021 me:gﬁzg Partnership, Inc. DBA underwrite annual fundraising (100.00) | (250.00) (100.00) (50.00) 7787500 | $500.00 $500.00

Youth Outreach in Science Technology - ) .
0-119-2021 Engineering and Math (Yo-STEM) existing and expanding programing (250.00) (250.00) (500.00) (500.00) (125.00) (500.00) (250.00) 75,500.00 $2,375.00 $4,000.00
0-119-2021|Dogwood Elementary School updating and expanding playground (400.00) (100.00) (125.00) (100.00) (196.00) 74,579.00 $921.00 $921.00
0-156-2021|Knox Heritage, Inc. East Tennessee Preservation Conference (250.00) (250.00) (200.00) (250.00) (200.00) 73,429.00 $1,150.00 $1,200.00
0-156-2021 Knoxw!le - Knox County Community Action  |f/a Inskil lemmymty Association for (250.00) (250.00) (250.00) (150.00) 72,529.00 $900.00 $2,500.00

Committee Thanksgiving dinners
0-156-2021 [Marble City Opera production costs (250.00) (250.00) (100.00) | (200.00) | (1,000.00) [ 70,729.00 |  $1,800.00 $5,000.00
0-156-2021|West Hills Elementary Food for Kids program (1,000.00) (200.00) (250.00) (350.00) 68,929.00 $1,800.00 $4,000.00
0-156-202[Knoxville History Project fi:'rgzyagmg“”g of Downtown Knowville | o0 50 | (250.00) (200.00) (500.00) | (200.00) 6752000 |  $1.40000 | $3000.00
0-156-2021|Keep Knoxville Beautiful Spring 2022 Great Knoxville Cleanup (1,000.00) | (250.00) (250.00) (250.00) (200.00) 65,579.00 $1,950.00 $2,000.00
0-156-2021 rﬁ: d":t':an'eme”ta’y School Wolf Pack ool landscaping (1,000.00) (300.00) (250.00) 6402900 | $155000 | $500000
0-156-2021|Family Justice Center conference (688.00) (200.00) (350.00) (250.00) (404.00) 62,137.00 $1,892.00 $6,200.00
0-39-2022 Knoxw!le - Knox County Community Action  |fla Mechgmcswlle Community Association for (250.00) (250.00) (100.00) (200.00) 61,337.00 $800.00 $5,000.00

Committee community engagement

STy OT TETMESSEE FOUTTUatoTT, -

o-40-2022 |1 O ™ vine School Health Center (200.00 (500.00) | (200.00) (500.00) (250.00) | 59,687.00 | $1,650.00 | $2500.00
0-40-2022 |New Directions Health Care Solutions vacination clinics (400.00) (200.00) (300.00) (400.00) (250.00) (200.00) (250.00) 57,687.00 $2,000.00 $20,000.00
0-40-2022 |Fulton High School independent reading program (250.00) (450.00) (500.00) (500.00) (300.00) (250.00) 55,437.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00
0-40-2022 |Catholic Charities of East Tennessee, Inc.  |legal assistance to immigrants and refugees (200.00) (300.00) (250.00) (250.00) 54,437.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00
0-40-2022 |Festivals for Charity, Inc. Caribean Jerk Festival (200.00) (250.00) (250.00) 53,737.00 $700.00 $5,000.00
0-40-2022 |Friends of Knox County Library Storybook trail in west view park (300.00) (200.00) (500.00) (250.00) (250.00) 52,237.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
0-40-2022 |Legacy Parks Foundation fla Forest Heights Neighborhood Association [  (250.00) (200.00) (300.00) (200.00) (250.00) (300.00) 50,737.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
0-40-2022 |Chainfree Knoxville dog fencing (250.00) (25.00) (250.00) (200.00) (250.00) 49,762.00 $975.00 $975.00
0-40-2022 |Knoxville Symphony Society, Inc. hybrid very young people's concerts (200.00) (200.00) (250.00) (250.00) (2250.00) (250.00) 46,362.00 $3,400.00 $4,000.00
0-40-2022 |Bike Walk Tennessee fla Open Streets Knoxville (1000.00) (500.00) (1000.00) | (1000.00) (100.00) (300.00) (250.00) 42,212.00 $4,150.00 $20,000.00
0-80-2022 |East Tennessee Community Design Center gf;::gtyioi”y Connection Community (700.00) (75000) | (450.00) (250.00) 40,06200 |  $2150.00 | $1,000.00
0-80-2022 |East Tennessee Community Design Center  [Lonsdale Homecoming (1,900.00) (1,100.00) 37,062.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
0-80-2022 |East Tennessee Community Design Center | Friends of Cavett Station (258.00) (600.00) (250.00) 35,954.00 $1,108.00 $1,108.00
0-80-2022 |Dogwood Elementary School Swing set (1,000.00) [ (500.00) (600.00) (350.00) | (1,000.00) | (550.00) (250.00) (250.00) 31,454.00 $4,500.00 $4,704.00
0-80-2022 |Metro Drug Coalition, Inc. Recovery Housing Fund (262.00) (717.00) (200.00) (1,200.00) | (2,000.00) | (700.00) (175.00) 26,200.00 $5,254.00 $25,500.00
0-80-2022 |Friends of Literacy Literacy to go guides. (2,400.00) 23,800.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00
0-80-2022 g‘::;’:!ife:(”ox County Community Action 1., community Association (40000) | (600.00) (1,150.00) | (700.00) | (1,000.00) (15000) | 19,800.00 |  $4,000.00 $4,000.00
0-80-2022 |World United Ministries Safe Haven Empowerment House (750.00) (600.00) (250.00) | (2,500.00) (2,600.00) | 13,100.00 $6,700.00 $10,000.00
0-80-2022 |Community Shares Next Step Initiative (750.00) (1,000.00) (250.00) (500.00) (300.00) (500.00) 9,800.00 $3,300.00 $4,000.00

Keenan Grimes Community Outreach .
0-80-2022 Covered by the Blood Mission outreach efforts and maintaing center (700.00) (250.00) (800.00) (2,050.00) 6,000.00 $3,800.00 $5,000.00
0-80-2022 |Knoxville History Project historic walking tours (1,500.00) 4,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
0-80-2022 |Knoxville Symphony Society, Inc. summer music camp (350.00) (250.00) (500.00) (900.00) 2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

develop and implement Mentoring,
0-80-2022 |My Daughters Journey Leadership/Vocational Training and Gun (225.00) (250.00) (1,000.00) (1,025.00) 0.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00
Trauma worskshops
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